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Category A - mix

Category B - mix

Category C - mix

D*
D*
D*
D*
D*
D*

D*

Category E - mix

Category CW/SSB

Associazione Radioamatori Italiani

A.R.I. Italian E.M.E. Trophy Spring Section
Classifica — Results

Band 144 MHz.

CALL Points Multi Total Antenna
IKBYSS 33 4 132 2*8 LFA - 3,80*2 m =3,8 lambda
4Z5CP 9 2 18  XP22 (11el Xpol)

LY2WR 6 2 12 1l el

CALL Points Multi
F5VKV 141 14 1974  2*10 YUTEF
DL7UDA 114 12 1368 2*10 el. DK7ZB
KBOPPQ 60 8 480  4* 7el. M2SQ 1,28x4=5,12wl
IZ3NOC 12 2 24 2*16 el. jxx
IKAPMB 12 1 12 2*11 foft 2.2wl

CALL Points Multi
IKIUWL 258 20 5160 4*9 H, 4x6 V, Length =10,44wl
UT5ZN/p 246 20 4920 < 13.5wil
SM4GGC 317 14 4438  4*4 el H/V pol DK7ZB (16,6wl)
IK7TEZN 264 12 3168  4*13el. 3,86wl X polarity
PA2CHR 216 14 3024  4*8el.X-pol. Hor and Vert switchable
LZ1DP 226 12 2712 4*5wl. XPOL
YL2AJ 126 12 1512 4*1el.YUTEF
RX3A 162 6 972 gel,xpol,(8*,9m=39,2m(18,85wL<20wL))
IV3RKD 60 10 600  4*191ly
IZ3VTH 81 6 486 4*9EL H PROJECT I3DLI 4*,6 wl
JP3EXR 57 6 342 4*15el. 28 m.

I3BMEK 162 2 324 4*19lly

EA3BB 24 4 96  2*17 Elm Antena team
CALL Points Multi

12FAK 845 22 18590 16*19LLY + 16 * 6el V
OK1DIX 655 24 15720 39 wl. 8*14 el. X Yagi
UR7D 407 22 8954 8*32JXX2

YU7AA 93 8 744 16*8 el = 16x3360 mm=25,8 wl
CALL Points Multi  Total Antenna
OK1MS 360 4 1440 8*15 el.dj9bv 28,6 wl
SP7DCS 220 4 880 16*8 el. 28,8 wl

OZ1HNE 260 2 520  8*8el. X pol

YO2AMU 240 2 480  4*17 el. m2sq

EAGBVQ check log on request
HA1VHF check log on request

ILIANP check log on request
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Category CW/SSB

Category A - mix

Category B - mix

Category C - mix

Category A CW/SSB

CALL
UR7D
YL2GD
JAGAHB
FR5DN
K2UYH
OK2AQ
OK1YK
PELITR
LY2WR

CALL
G3LTF

CALL
I5YDI
IK5QLO

CALL
RA3EC
ES6FX
IK5VLS
SP6GDM
I7TENW

CALL
IINDP
OK1CA
JAGAHB
K2UYH

CALL
F6ETI/p
SPOAF
1Z2DJP

Band 432 MHz.

Points
172
130

96
75
52
39
33
6
3

Points
40

Band 1,2 GHz.

Points
399
104

720
541
552
106
42

Points
906
539
273
184

Points
160
120
120

Multi  Total
2 344
2 260
1 96
1 75
1 52
1 39
1 33
1 6
1 3
Multi  Total
1 40
Multi  Total
10 3990
6 624
Multi  Total
20 14400
16 8656
10 5520
12 1272
4 168
Multi  Total
24 21744
16 8624
10 2730
8 1472
Multi  Total
4 640
2 240
2 240

Antenna
4*8,5 WL (34WL)
dish 6m.
7m dish
4*21 el FOFT with HM folded dipole
8,5 m. dish
8 WL h/v
dish 4,5 m
4*16 el.
23 el.

Antenna
6 m. dish

Antenna
3 m.dish
3 m.dish

Antenna
3,7m dish_RA3AQ feed
4.8 m. dish
4 m.dish
3,7m. dish
3,40 m. dish

Antenna
10 m dish
10 m dish
7m dish
7m dish

Antenna
3 m.dish
2,4 m. Offset
3 m.dish
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Category B CW/SSB

C*

Category B CW/SSB

C*

Category A - mix

Category B - mix

C*

Category A CW/SSB

Category B CW/SSB

C*

Category A

CALL
DL3EBJ
SP7DCS
DJ8FR
SP6ITF
G3LTF
XE1XA
IK2MMB
IZ1BPN
JH5LUZ

CALL
G3LTF
OK1CA

CALL
JAIWQF

CALL
OK1KIR
DF3RU
UR7D
OK1CA
IK3COJ

CALL
JA4BLC

CALL
G3LTF
JF3HUC
PA3DZL
K2UYH

CALL
1Z2DJP

Points Multi
860 14
760 12
560 10
360 8
400 6
280 6
300 4
200 6

80 1
Band 2,3 GHz.

Points Multi
40 1
40 1

Band 5,7 GHz.

Points Multi
386 4
Points Multi
518 6
549 4
312 2
246 2
286 1
Points Multi
320 2
Points Multi
260 4
220 2
180 2
200 1

Band 10 GHz.
Points Multi

80 1

Total Antenna
12040 4 m.dish
9120 6 m. dish
5600 4,93 m.dish
2880 4,5 m. dish
2400 6 m. dish
1680 5 m.dish
1200 3,5 m.dish
1200 8 m dish
80 5 m.dish
Total Antenna
40 6 m.dish
40 10 m dish
Total Antenna
1544 2 4m Solid dish
Total Antenna
3108 6 mdish
2196  Bm dish
624 3 7m.dish
492 10 mdish
286 3,8m. Dish
Total Antenna
640 3 m.dish
Total Antenna
1040 6 m. dish
440 6 m. dish
360  3.7m solid Andrew dish
200 8,5 m. dish
Total Antenna
80 3 m.dish



Multi Band
Points Points 5.7
Call 1.2GHz Points 2.3 GHz GHz Points 10 GHz Tot.Points
OK1CA 8624 40 492 0 11204
G3LTF 2400 40 1040 0 7720
K2UYH 1472 200 0 0 2072
1Z2DJP 240 0 0 80 800

*Downgrading :

If the first of each category scores less than the first of the lower category, the whole category is moved into the

lower.

Prizes will be distributed during the 25th Italian EME Meeting, Spring 2017,

*Categoria declassificata

Se il primo di ogni categoria non supera nel punteggio, il primo della categoria precedente, la categoria in questione

viene declassata ed i suoi partecipanti vanno a concorrere nella categoria precedente.

| Premi saranno consegnati durante il 25°Convegno EME ltaliano, Primavera 2017

The Manager Contest

Enrico ISWBE




